

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	264,000.00	350,000.00	32.58 %	355,000.00	34.47 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	54,010.00	35,000.00	-35.20 %	33,888.00	-37.26 %
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	44,400.00	105,450.00	137.50 %	23,310.00	-47.50 %
STRUCTURE							
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL RCS	L.F.	38,700.00	67,080.00	73.33 %	64,500.00	66.67 %
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STEEL PLATE REHAB	L.F.	228,000.00	98,800.00	-56.67 %	95,000.00	-58.33 %
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 99/610	S.F.	5,200.00	11,960.00	130.00 %	11,180.00	115.00 %
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/623S-W	S.F.	5,000.00	4,600.00	-8.00 %	4,300.00	-14.00 %
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/622S-S	S.F.	5,000.00	4,600.00	-8.00 %	4,300.00	-14.00 %
9	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 99/610	S.Y.	21,240.00	28,497.00	34.17 %	25,960.00	22.22 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/623S-W 462.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 8,316.00	24.1500 11,157.30	34.17 % 2,841.30	22.0000 10,164.00	22.22 % 1,848.00	
11	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/622S-S 613.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 11,034.00	24.1500 14,803.95	34.17 % 3,769.95	22.0000 13,486.00	22.22 % 2,452.00	
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 140.0000	TON	30.0000 4,200.00	115.0000 16,100.00	283.33 % 11,900.00	40.0000 5,600.00	33.33 % 1,400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
13	CRACK SEALING - LF 5030.0000	L.F.	3.0000 15,090.00	4.6000 23,138.00	53.33 % 8,048.00	4.5000 22,635.00	50.00 % 7,545.00	
14	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/622S-S 613.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 15,325.00	60.0000 36,780.00	140.00 % 21,455.00	30.0000 18,390.00	20.00 % 3,065.00	
15	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/623S-W 462.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 9,240.00	60.0000 27,720.00	200.00 % 18,480.00	30.0000 13,860.00	50.00 % 4,620.00	
16	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 99/610 1180.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 29,500.00	60.0000 70,800.00	140.00 % 41,300.00	30.0000 35,400.00	20.00 % 5,900.00	
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 83270.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 291,445.00	4.0000 333,080.00	14.29 % 41,635.00	4.0000 333,080.00	14.29 % 41,635.00	
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 150.0000	TON	166.0000 24,900.00	350.0000 52,500.00	110.84 % 27,600.00	400.0000 60,000.00	140.96 % 35,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 7950.0000	TON	88.0000 699,600.00	87.0000 691,650.00	-1.14 % -7,950.00	110.0000 874,500.00	25.00 % 174,900.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,130.00	23,130.00	0.00 %	23,130.00	0.00 %	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,440.00	15,440.00	0.00 %	15,440.00	0.00 %	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,760.00	7,760.00	0.00 %	7,760.00	0.00 %	
23	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 932.0000	L.F.	10.0000 9,320.00	21.5000 20,038.00	115.00 % 10,718.00	24.0000 22,368.00	140.00 % 13,048.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-16.00	-16.00	0.00 %	-16.00	0.00 %	
25	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
26	ESC LEAD 25.0000	DAY	100.0000 2,500.00	150.0000 3,750.00	50.00 % 1,250.00	10.0000 250.00	-90.00 % -2,250.00	
27	INLET PROTECTION 74.0000	EACH	100.0000 7,400.00	100.0000 7,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	94.0000 6,956.00	-6.00 % -444.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	4,700.00	4,700.00	0.00 %	4,700.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	14,195.00	14,195.00	0.00 %	20,040.00	5,845.00
	167.0000		85.0000	85.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	41.18 %
30	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	6,400.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	800.00
	80.0000		80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %	90.0000	12.50 %
31	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	43,680.00	31,200.00	-12,480.00	37,440.00	-6,240.00
	1248.0000		35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	37,180.00	42,900.00	5,720.00	45,760.00	8,580.00
	1430.0000		26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %	32.0000	23.08 %
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH	6,000.00	7,800.00	1,800.00	12,000.00	6,000.00
	2.0000		3,000.0000	3,900.0000	30.00 %	6,000.0000	100.00 %
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	7,000.00	6,300.00	-700.00	10,000.00	3,000.00
	2.0000		3,500.0000	3,150.0000	-10.00 %	5,000.0000	42.86 %
35	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EACH	34,400.00	36,000.00	1,600.00	52,000.00	17,600.00
	4.0000		8,600.0000	9,000.0000	4.65 %	13,000.0000	51.16 %
36	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HR	69,194.00	112,142.00	42,948.00	107,370.00	38,176.00
	1193.0000		58.0000	94.0000	62.07 %	90.0000	55.17 %
37	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 246.0000	EACH	41.0000 10,086.00	50.0000 12,300.00	21.95 % 2,214.00	45.0000 11,070.00	9.76 % 984.00	
39	BARRIER DELINEATOR 465.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,300.00	15.0000 6,975.00	-25.00 % -2,325.00	20.0000 9,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	
40	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 68010.0000	L.F.	1.4000 95,214.00	1.7000 115,617.00	21.43 % 20,403.00	1.5000 102,015.00	7.14 % 6,801.00	
41	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 15530.0000	L.F.	4.0000 62,120.00	4.0000 62,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 62,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 840.0000	S.F.	6.5000 5,460.00	6.1500 5,166.00	-5.38 % -294.00	6.0000 5,040.00	-7.69 % -420.00	
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE 174.0000	L.F.	12.5000 2,175.00	9.0000 1,566.00	-28.00 % -609.00	8.5000 1,479.00	-32.00 % -696.00	
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 34.0000	EACH	178.0000 6,052.00	185.0000 6,290.00	3.93 % 238.00	175.0000 5,950.00	-1.69 % -102.00	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 28.0000	EACH	93.0000 2,604.00	160.0000 4,480.00	72.04 % 1,876.00	145.0000 4,060.00	55.91 % 1,456.00	
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 74.0000	EACH	38.0000 2,812.00	40.0000 2,960.00	5.26 % 148.00	40.0000 2,960.00	5.26 % 148.00	
47	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.1000	MI.	25,000.0000 2,500.00	28,000.0000 2,800.00	12.00 % 300.00	26,000.0000 2,600.00	4.00 % 100.00	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 20.2000	HUND	500.0000 10,100.00	395.0000 7,979.00	-21.00 % -2,121.00	400.0000 8,080.00	-20.00 % -2,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION					
	168580.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.1000 -66.67 %
			50,574.00	33,716.00	-16,858.00	16,858.00 -33,716.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1					
		L.S.			0.00 %	40.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	35,000.00 10,000.00
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2					
		L.S.			-12.78 %	25.00 %
			36,000.00	31,400.00	-4,600.00	45,000.00 9,000.00
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	900.0000	HR	4.6000	6.0000	30.43 %	5.0000 8.70 %
			4,140.00	5,400.00	1,260.00	4,500.00 360.00
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	1100.0000	HR	8.4000	12.0000	42.86 %	9.0000 7.14 %
			9,240.00	13,200.00	3,960.00	9,900.00 660.00
54	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			12.59 %	159.83 %
			57,730.00	65,000.00	7,270.00	150,000.00 92,270.00
55	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	2000.0000	HR	65.0000	94.0000	44.62 %	90.0000 38.46 %
			130,000.00	188,000.00	58,000.00	180,000.00 50,000.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
		L.S.			14.81 %	110.49 %
			52,260.00	60,000.00	7,740.00	110,000.00 57,740.00
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	288.0000	S.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	35.0000 40.00 %
			7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	10,080.00 2,880.00
58	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL					
	6.0000	EACH	165.0000	95.0000	-42.42 %	90.0000 -45.45 %
			990.00	570.00	-420.00	540.00 -450.00
59	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			150.00 %	100.00 %
			3,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00 3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER							
	303.0000	HR	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			30,300.00	36,360.00	6,060.00	27,270.00	-3,030.00	
61	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	1540.0000	L.F.	5.6000	5.7500	2.68 %	5.5000	-1.79 %	
			8,624.00	8,855.00	231.00	8,470.00	-154.00	
62	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	1680.0000	S.F.	2.5000	7.0000	180.00 %	4.0000	60.00 %	
			4,200.00	11,760.00	7,560.00	6,720.00	2,520.00	
63	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	350.0000	L.F.	4.0000	42.0000	950.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			1,400.00	14,700.00	13,300.00	1,750.00	350.00	
64	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW - SHORT DURATION							
	68.0000	EACH	75.0000	117.1500	56.20 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			5,100.00	7,966.20	2,866.20	4,760.00	-340.00	
65	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER - SHORT DURATION							
	56.0000	EACH	65.0000	115.0000	76.92 %	60.0000	-7.69 %	
			3,640.00	6,440.00	2,800.00	3,360.00	-280.00	
66	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3							
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	900.0000	-40.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	
67	TEMPORARY HOV LANE SYMBOL							
	12.0000	EACH	75.0000	145.0000	93.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	
			900.00	1,740.00	840.00	780.00	-120.00	
68	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 1							
		L.S.			40.00 %		140.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	
69	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM 2							
		L.S.			40.00 %		140.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
70	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMILATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-16.67 %		16.67 %
			30,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00
OTHER ITEMS							
71	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		10.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	500.00
72	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			108.33 %		150.00 %
			12,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00
73	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			9.09 %		9.09 %
			5,500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00
74	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			344.44 %		400.00 %
			9,000.00	40,000.00	31,000.00	45,000.00	36,000.00
75	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			26.47 %		105.88 %
	74.0000		170.0000	215.0000	26.47 %	350.0000	105.88 %
			12,580.00	15,910.00	3,330.00	25,900.00	13,320.00
77	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	EACH			-14.00 %		20.00 %
	4.0000		5,000.0000	4,300.0000	-14.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %
			20,000.00	17,200.00	-2,800.00	24,000.00	4,000.00
78	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			362.96 %		-7.41 %
	34.0000		54.0000	250.0000	362.96 %	50.0000	-7.41 %
			1,836.00	8,500.00	6,664.00	1,700.00	-136.00
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009053 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL5033
 HWY : SR 005,099,526
 TITLE : SR 526 ET AL
 5TH AVE W VIC TO I-5
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE & EXP JOINTS
 16A030 (REV. 3/27/2017)
 PROJECT : NHPP-0526(011)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
 EVERETT WA 982030037 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
80	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-15.00	-15.00		-15.00		
82	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-90.00 %			-90.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	500.00		-4,500.00
83	HMA CL.3/8 IN. PG 64-22							
	780.0000	TON	88.0000	165.0000	87.50 %	190.0000		115.91 %
			68,640.00	128,700.00	60,060.00	148,200.00		79,560.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,898,747.00</u>	<u>\$3,381,312.45</u>	16.65%	<u>\$3,574,000.00</u>		23.29%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,898,747.00</u>	<u>\$3,381,312.45</u>	16.65%	<u>\$3,574,000.00</u>		23.29%

\$0.00